AGREEMENT BETWEEN MOUNT OLIVET UTILITY COMMISSION AND BUFFALO TRAIL WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.

This Agreement made and entered into this 2nd day of 1000, 200, by and between Mount Olivet Utility Commission, hereinafter called First Party, and the Buffalo Trail Water Association, Inc., hereinafter called Second Party, being applicable to the Second Party customers who are connected to the Mount Olivet Sewer System, being part of the operations of First Party.

WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of the following mutual covenants and conditions, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. When any customer of the First Party fails to pay their sewer bill, upon notification by the First Party to the Second Party, the Second Party shall disconnect the customer's water supply as provided for in Kentucky Revised Statutes, and any other applicable ordinances and regulations.
- 2. Upon payment of the delinquent sewer bill, the First Party shall notify the Second Party. The Second Party's regular reconnect fee shall be assessed upon reconnection of the water service.
- 3. The term of this agreement shall be for one (5) year from the date executed by the parties and approved by the Public Service Commission.

WITNESS the signature of the parties this $\frac{\partial^{2}}{\partial t}$ day of October, ∂t

ATTEST:

MOUNT OLIVET UTILITY COMMISSION

ATTEST:

BUFFALO TRAIL WATER ASSOCIATION

<u> (luna Stoker)</u> ANNA STOKER, VICE CHAIRMAN

WILLIAM CLARY, PRESIDENT

KENTUCKYPUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

JEFF R. DEROUEN
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

TARIFF BRANCH

EFFECTIVE

10/8/2012

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)